

GURNEY RD - JOOR RD. SEWER AREA UPGRADES

				Allen & Leblanc, L.L.C.		Grady Crawford Construction Company		Magnolia Construction Company, L.L.C.		Nottingham Construction Company, L.L.C.		Spinks Construction Inc.	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
2020100	Removal of Structures (Pump Stn. 501)	LS	1	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$79,100	\$79,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	280	\$7.00	\$1,960.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$9.00	\$2,520.00	\$12.50	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$280.00
2020400	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing	SY	85	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$7.00	\$595.00	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$1.00	\$85.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	950	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$7.00	\$6,650.00	\$6.40	\$6,080.00	\$7.50	\$7,125.00	\$1.00	\$950.00
2030700	Ditch Grading	STA	10	\$1,995.00	\$19,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	\$930.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
3020300	Stone Base Course (In-Place)	CY	10	\$70	\$700.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$67.00	\$670.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
4020306	Aggregate Surface Course (6" Thick)	SY	225	\$16.25	\$3,656.25	\$20.70	\$4,657.50	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$23.00	\$5,175.00	\$70.00	\$15,750.00
5010100	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	35	\$271.00	\$9,485.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$339.00	\$11,865.00	\$213.00	\$7,455.00	\$1.00	\$35.00
5020106	6" PCC Pavement	SY	280	\$55.00	\$15,400.00	\$80.00	\$22,400.00	\$102.00	\$28,560.00	\$75.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$280.00
7010236	36" Reinforce Concrete Pipe	LF	12	\$178.00	\$2,136.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$267.00	\$3,204.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	270	\$17.50	\$4,725.00	\$12.00	\$3,240.00	\$18.00	\$4,860.00	\$28.30	\$7,641.00	\$40.00	\$10,800.00
802103E	PVC Sewer Pipe (10-12' deep, 12")	LF	175	\$185.00	\$32,375.00	\$135.00	\$23,625.00	\$154.00	\$26,950.00	\$169.00	\$29,575.00	\$200.00	\$35,000.00
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	EA	1	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$7,460.00	\$7,460.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8024000	Adjusted Sanitary Sewer Lateral Connections	EA	10	\$1,425.00	\$14,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$950	\$9,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
804020C	PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	5087	\$42.65	\$216,960.55	\$23.00	\$117,001.00	\$72.80	\$370,333.60	\$59.00	\$300,133.00	\$40.00	\$203,480.00
804020D	PVC Sewer Force Main (10")	LF	1992	\$46.40	\$92,428.80	\$28.85	\$57,469.20	\$81.40	\$162,148.80	\$73.00	\$145,416.00	\$45.00	\$89,640.00
804020E	PVC Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	3435	\$57.50	\$197,512.50	\$30.50	\$104,767.50	\$95.10	\$326,668.50	\$87.60	\$300,906.00	\$60.00	\$206,100.00
804020F	PVC Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	1927	\$64.45	\$124,195.15	\$58.37	\$112,478.99	\$95.70	\$184,413.90	\$111.00	\$213,897.00	\$70.00	\$134,890.00
804042C	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	220	\$48.75	\$10,725.00	\$25.36	\$5,579.20	\$56.00	\$12,320.00	\$62.00	\$13,640.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00
804042D	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (10")	LF	66	\$63.60	\$4,197.60	\$35.57	\$2,347.62	\$65.00	\$4,290.00	\$90.00	\$5,940.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00
804042E	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	202	\$74.00	\$14,948.00	\$44.43	\$8,974.86	\$87.00	\$17,574.00	\$102.00	\$20,604.00	\$120.00	\$24,240.00
804042F	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	525	\$97.15	\$51,003.75	\$64.43	\$33,825.75	\$104.00	\$54,600.00	\$126.00	\$66,150.00	\$140.00	\$73,500.00
8042000	Removal or Abandon Force Main	LS	1	\$56,600.00	\$56,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$61,700.00	\$61,700.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
8044000	Fittings	LBS	10250	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.48	\$127,920.00	\$5.70	\$58,425.00	\$8.40	\$86,100.00	\$12.00	\$123,000.00
804600C	Gate Valve (8")	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
804600E	Gate Valve (12")	EA	2	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,190.00	\$4,380.00	\$2,220.00	\$4,440.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
804600F	Gate Valve (14")	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$7,390.00	\$7,390.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8048000	Air Release/Vacuum Valve	EA	5	\$4,300.00	\$21,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$7,610.00	\$38,050.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
804910E	Force Main Tap (12")	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
804920D	Force Main Tie In (10")	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,890.00	\$13,780.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
804920F	Force Main Tie In (14")	EA	1	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,080.00	\$15,080.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8050301	Submersible Sewage Pump Station (3 Pumps)	LS	1	\$477,337.75	\$477,337.75	\$465,800.00	\$465,800.00	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00
817001N	28" Jack and Bored Casing Pipe	LF	62	\$301.00	\$18,662.00	\$350.00	\$21,700.00	\$621.00	\$38,502.00	\$659.00	\$40,858.00	\$400.00	\$24,800.00
818100C	Horizontal Directional Drilling (8")	LF	290	\$70.50	\$20,445.00	\$80.00	\$23,200.00	\$70.00	\$20,300.00	\$104.00	\$30,160.00	\$70.00	\$20,300.00
818100D	Horizontal Directional Drilling (10")	LF	40	\$88.00	\$3,520.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$79.00	\$3,160.00	\$213.00	\$8,520.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	LF	425	\$10.00	\$4,250.00	\$5.00	\$2,125.00	\$5.00	\$2,125.00	\$37.00	\$15,725.00	\$30.00	\$12,750.00
9030800	Seed	LB	325	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$12.00	\$3,900.00	\$10.50	\$3,412.50	\$13.80	\$4,485.00	\$12.00	\$3,900.00
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	1900	\$1.00	\$1,900.00	\$2.00	\$3,800.00	\$0.50	\$950.00	\$0.87	\$1,653.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00
9031000	Water	M-GAL	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13.00	\$780	\$88.00	\$5,280.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
9031100	Straw Mulch	SY	3650	\$1.25	\$4,562.50	\$2.00	\$7,300.00	\$7.30	\$26,645.00	\$1.90	\$6,935.00	\$10.00	\$36,500.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	2600	\$10.00	\$26,000.00	\$10.00	\$26,000.00	\$5.20	\$13,520.00	\$10.00	\$26,000.00	\$40.00	\$104,000.00
9090100	Mobilization	LS	1	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$24,700.00	\$24,700.00	\$94,600.00	\$94,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9131101	Miscellaneous Work and Clean Up	LS	1	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9140100	Pre-Construction Video	LS	1	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,340.00	\$4,340.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9999999	Utility Relocation	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

Totals	\$1,769,010.85	\$1,396,346.62	\$2,126,418.30	\$2,270,887.00	\$1,828,180.00
---------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

*Corrected Amount